City of Adelaide Employee Register of Gifts & Benefits
1 July to 31 September 2018

Date

11/07/2018

12/07/2018

18/07/2018

29/07/2018

6/08/2018

13/08/2018
17/08/2018

17/08/2018

27/08/2018

30/08/2018

Recipient

Anne Rundle

Mark Goldstone

lan Hill

David Carroll

Tom McCready

Paula Stankiewicz
Jacki Done

Peter Wong

David Carroll

Peter Wong

Description

2 x tickets to opening night of “The Beginning of Nature” presented
as part of the 2018 Adelaide Dance Festival, Wednesday 11 July at
8:30pm, Dunstan Playhouse, Adelaide Festival Centre

2x tickets to Statewide Super Corporate Suite: Adelaide Crows vs
Geelong football game

The official launch of The Noble Gentleman on 16 August 2018,
Adelaide’s newest wine bar and cellar door will involve a night filled
with amazing South Australian produce, paired with some of the
best wine the state has to offer. This is an opportunity to meet with
other invited guests of the business operator and building owner -
Pinnacle

Speaker at Edge Conference 2018 - return airfares, accommodation,
meals & transport costs

The official launch of The Noble Gentleman on 16 August 2016.
Adelaide's newest wine bar and cellar door will involve a night filled
with amazing South Australian produce, paired with some of the
best wind the State has to offer. This is an opportunity to meet
other guests of the business operator and building owner - Pinnacle
Invitation to attend Adelaide Festival Networking lunch

HR conference - as a speaker, provided with a complimentary
registration to attend for the full day

Attendance at the Property Council Lunch hosted by TransDev on 17
September 2018 - 12-2pm to hear what attracted Transdev to SA
and how they plan to transform Adelaide's transport system
Speaker at DELL- EMC Technologies Forum 2018 - provided with
free flights, accommodation, meal costs

Attendance at the SA Transport and Infrastructure review hosted by
the Committee for Economic Development of Australia - Event
attendance and lunch

Provider

Australian Dance
Theatre / Adelaide
Festival Centre
Statewide
Superannuation
Girl about Town on
behalf of Pinnacle
PM

ARN (and IDG
company)

Girl about Town on
behalf of Pinnacle
PM

Adelaide Festival
LG Professionals SA

Transdev — Property
Council

DELL
Business

Development
Manager — Future

Value

$50.00

$500.00

$70.00

$1,000.00
$70.00

$90.00
$360.00

$150.00

$1,292.91

$310.00

5,

CITY OF
ADELAIDE

Sponsorship
Benefit
No

No

No

No

No

Yes
No

No

No

No




Date

31/08/2018

7/09/2018

14/09/2018

Recipient

Mark Goldstone

Peter Auhl

Hugh Gallagher

Description

Adelaide Football Club 2018 Club Championship Dinner

Property Council Annual Budget Luncheon attendance with Maras
Group table to hear from Treasurer Rob Lucas firsthand deliver his
first state budget about how the budget measures will affect
business and the wider property sector

Property Council Lunch Hosted by TransDev on 17 September 2018 -
12-2pm to hear what attracted Transdev to SA and how they plan to
transform Adelaide's transport system

Provider

Industries and
Advanced
Manufacturing —
Department for
Trade, Tourism and
Investment (DTTI)
Adelaide Football
Club

Maras Group

Transdev — Property
Council

Value

$440.00

$250.00

$150.00

CITY OF
ADELAIDE
Sponsorship
Benefit
No
No
No




