

## City of Adelaide Employee Register of Gifts & Benefits 1 July to 31 September 2018

Date	Recipient	Description	Provider	Value	Sponsorship Benefit
11/07/2018	Anne Rundle	2 x tickets to opening night of "The Beginning of Nature" presented as part of the 2018 Adelaide Dance Festival, Wednesday 11 July at 8:30pm, Dunstan Playhouse, Adelaide Festival Centre	Australian Dance Theatre / Adelaide Festival Centre	\$50.00	No
12/07/2018	Mark Goldstone	2x tickets to Statewide Super Corporate Suite: Adelaide Crows vs Geelong football game	Statewide Superannuation	\$500.00	No
18/07/2018	Ian Hill	The official launch of The Noble Gentleman on 16 August 2018, Adelaide's newest wine bar and cellar door will involve a night filled with amazing South Australian produce, paired with some of the best wine the state has to offer. This is an opportunity to meet with other invited guests of the business operator and building owner - Pinnacle	Girl about Town on behalf of Pinnacle PM	\$70.00	No
29/07/2018	David Carroll	Speaker at Edge Conference 2018 - return airfares, accommodation, meals & transport costs	ARN (and IDG company)	\$1,000.00	No
6/08/2018	Tom McCready	The official launch of The Noble Gentleman on 16 August 2016. Adelaide's newest wine bar and cellar door will involve a night filled with amazing South Australian produce, paired with some of the best wind the State has to offer. This is an opportunity to meet other guests of the business operator and building owner - Pinnacle	Girl about Town on behalf of Pinnacle PM	\$70.00	No
13/08/2018	Paula Stankiewicz	Invitation to attend Adelaide Festival Networking lunch	Adelaide Festival	\$90.00	Yes
17/08/2018	Jacki Done	HR conference - as a speaker, provided with a complimentary registration to attend for the full day	LG Professionals SA	\$360.00	No
17/08/2018	Peter Wong	Attendance at the Property Council Lunch hosted by TransDev on 17 September 2018 - 12-2pm to hear what attracted Transdev to SA and how they plan to transform Adelaide's transport system	Transdev – Property Council	\$150.00	No
27/08/2018	David Carroll	Speaker at DELL- EMC Technologies Forum 2018 - provided with free flights, accommodation, meal costs	DELL	\$1,292.91	No
30/08/2018	Peter Wong	Attendance at the SA Transport and Infrastructure review hosted by the Committee for Economic Development of Australia - Event attendance and lunch	Business Development Manager – Future	\$310.00	No



					ADELA
Date	Recipient	Description	Provider	Value	Sponsorship Benefit
			Industries and Advanced Manufacturing – Department for Trade, Tourism and Investment (DTTI)		
31/08/2018	Mark Goldstone	Adelaide Football Club 2018 Club Championship Dinner	Adelaide Football Club	\$440.00	No
7/09/2018	Peter Auhl	Property Council Annual Budget Luncheon attendance with Maras Group table to hear from Treasurer Rob Lucas firsthand deliver his first state budget about how the budget measures will affect business and the wider property sector	Maras Group	\$250.00	No
14/09/2018	Hugh Gallagher	Property Council Lunch Hosted by TransDev on 17 September 2018 - 12-2pm to hear what attracted Transdev to SA and how they plan to transform Adelaide's transport system	Transdev – Property Council	\$150.00	No